TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kurtz GmbH		01/13/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kurtz Besitz GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Frankenstrasse 2	
City:	Kreuzwertheim	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	97892	
Entity Type:	intity Type: Limited Liability Company and Limited Partnership: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2768639	KURTZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)941-5855 **Phone**: 9149415600

Email: MandT@mcglewtuttle.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CECELIA M. PERRY

Address Line 1: MCGLEW AND TUTTLE, P.C. Address Line 2: SCARBOROUGH STATION

Address Line 4: SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T69846

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004720 FRAME: 0978

DP \$40,00 276863

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CECELIA M. PERRY
Signature:	/cecelia m. perry/
Date:	02/22/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC022212-002#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004720 FRAME: 0979

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: T69846

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Kurtz GmbH, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of GERMANY, whose full post office address is Eisenhammer D97907, Hasloch/Main, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted, used and is using a mark which is the subject of a registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

 Mark
 Reg. No.
 Reg. Date

 KURTZ
 2768639
 September 30, 2003

AND, WHEREAS, Kurtz Besitz GmbH & Co. KG, a limited liability company and limited partnership, organized and existing under the laws of GERMANY, whose full post office address is Frankenstrasse 2, 97892 Kreuzwertheim, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the registration therefor.

By: Uwe Rothaug Name: Uwe Rothaug Director

Title: ___Managing Director

DATED: January 13, 2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004720 FRAME: 0980

RECORDED: 02/22/2012